SMD Zener Diode
    Voltage: 3.3 to 6.8 Volts
    Power:  100mW
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:C
CZRZ3V3B-HF Thru. CZRZ6V8B-HF
QW-JZ007

e
n
t,
 (
m
A
)
Reverse Voltage, (V)
Fig.2 - Zener Breakdown
            Characteristics
100
Max
@IZT
mA µA
IR@VR
CZRZ5V1B-HF 4.84 5.10 5.37 5 2.0 1.5
CZRZ6V8B-HF 6.47 6.80 7.14 5 0.5 3.5
  Leakage
Volts
Part Number
Zener Voltage
Min Nom
VZ(Volts)
CZRZ4V7B-HF 4.42 4.70 4.90 5 2.0 1.0
Operating
resistance
ZZT(Ohm)
Max IZT(mA)
Rising Operating
Resistance
ZZK(Ohm)
Max IZK(mA)
5 0.5
5 0.5
5 0.5
500
60
800
CZRZ5V6B-HF 5.31 5.60 5.92 5 1.0 2.55 0.5200
80
40
100
60
Current
CZRZ3V3B-HF 3.16 3.30 3.53 5 20 1.05 1.01000100
10.0
1.0
0.1
0